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74 SALARY OF COMMJ:SS10NERS OF AROOSTOOK COUNTY 

CHAP. 102 PUBLIC LA W8, 1953 

Chapter 101 

AN ACT Relating to Billboard Advertising of Liquor in Dry Municipalities. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., c. 57, § 59, amended. Section 59 of chapter 57 of the revised stat­
utes, as amended, is hereby further amended to read as follows: 

'Sec. 59. Advertising of liquor. No advertising of liquor within the 
state shall be permitted except in such form as may be specifically author­
ized by the commission, provided that radio, billboards, signs, newspapers, 
magazines and periodicals may carry advertising subject to the regulations 
of the commission; and provided further, that said commission may make 
reasonable regulations restricting the advertising of any type of alcoholic 
beverages by brand names in any municipality which has voted in any par­
ticular local option election against the sale of all types of alcoholic liquor 
during the period when such sales are prohibited. No picture or other form 
of representation of the state house shall be used or displayed for the adver­
tising of 1iquor.' 

Effective August 8, 1953 

Chapter 102 

AN ACT Relating to Salary of Commissioners of Aroostook County. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

Sec. 1. R. S., c. 79, § 6, amended. That part of section 6 of chapter 79 
of the revised statutes, as amended, which relates to salary of commis­
sioners of Aroostook county, is hereby further amended to read as follows: 

'Aroostook, ~,*'8 $r,250, e.,xcept that I member of the board, to be desig­
nated by the board, who shall devote each full working day to his duties 
including superintendence of the county buildings, shall receive annually 
the sum of ~,gee $4,000.' 

Sec. 2. Effective date. The provisions of this act shall be retroactive 
to January I, 1953. 

Effective August 8, 1953 
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